DP \$115,00 8153

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.	FORMERLY Fleet National Bank	104/20/2007	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Haydon Swith & Instrument, Inc.	
Street Address:	1500 MERIDAN ROAD	
City:	WATERBURY	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06705	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	815373	H-S-I
Registration Number:	864481	BIG INCH
Registration Number:	1198481	
Registration Number:	1231803	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)420-2201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: parsonse@dicksteinshapiro.com

Correspondent Name: Dickstein Shapiro LLP
Address Line 1: 1825 Eye Street

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F8800.2705
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth Parsons

TRADEMARK REEL: 004233 FRAME: 0045

900165686

Signature:	/EP/
Date:	06/28/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=TM Release#page1.tif source=TM Release#page2.tif source=TM Release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004233 FRAME: 0046

Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property

(Trademark)

WHEREAS, Haydon Switch & Instrument, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Haydon"), is the owner of certain United States trademark registrations as set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, to satisfy certain obligations owing by Haydon to Bank of America, N.A., successor by merger to Fleet National Bank, a national banking association ("Bank of America"), Bank of America has taken a security interest in the Trademarks as set forth in the Trademark Security Interest Agreement by and between Haydon and Bank of America dated as of May 29, 1998; and

WHEREAS, Bank of America has agreed to release such security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank of America hereby states as follows:

1. Release of Security Interest. Bank of America hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in and any and all claims against the Trademarks, and any right, title or interest of Bank of America in such Trademarks shall hereby cease and become void.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to amend the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to reflect the release of the security interests set forth herein.

[the next page is the signature page]

HART1-1383981-3

Signed this 20th day of April, 2007.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

successor by merger to Fleet National Bank

By:

Name: Timothy B. Curtin Title: Senior Vice President

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)

ss.: Hartford

COUNTY OF HARTFORD

On this 20th day of April, 2007 before me, personally appeared Timothy B. Curtin, known to me to be the Senior Vice President of Bank of America, N.A., a national banking association, formerly known as Fleet National Bank, signer and sealer of the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed and the free act and deed of said national banking association.

CATHRYN A. PEYNOLDS Commissioner of the Superior Court

Notary Public-

My Commission Expires:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004233 FRAME: 0048

Exhibit A

 Trademark
 Registration #

 H-S-I
 815373

 BIG INCH
 864481

Design 1198481

Design 1231803

-3-

TRADEMARK REEL: 004233 FRAME: 0049

RECORDED: 06/28/2010